datcd 0U.02.2O23 under Section I f 1(d) of the Oustoms Act, 1962.

liowerver, she gavc an option to the appellant to re-e)<port the confiscated

goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs. 7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven

Lakh Only) under Section 125 of the Customs Acl, 1962.

Shc imposed a penalty of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty

Thousand Only) on the appellant under Section 112(a) (i) of the Customs

AcL, 1962.

She also allowed the importcr to re-export the good,s declared as Indian

(]r<,'cn Cardamom TRP Special weighing TSOOKGS having Assessable

Value of Rs. 65,ti9,874/- covered under item no.